



Declaration of compliance

Item: Bøfformer

We confirm that the above mentioned product fulfills the requirements on metals and alloys used in food contact materials and articles as described in CM/Res(2013)9 and the requirements on plastic materials for food contact as described in Regulation 10/2011/EC.

The chemical composition of metals used for the bøfformer has been evaluated by a third party institute, and a test of the relevant metals and impurities has been conducted.

Specific migration of a range of metals has been conducted in artificial tap water as defined in DIN 10531 for 30 minutes at 40°C. All results of the analyzed substances are in compliance with the SRL's as defined in CM/Res(2013)9.

The plastic part of the bøfformer complies with Regulation 10/2011/EC on plastic for food contact. The plastic does not contain any substances restricted by specific migration limits or any dual use additives. The plastic part has been tested for overall migration into 10% ethanol and olive oil for 30 minutes at 40°C and can thus be used for shaping all kinds of meat at a maximum temperature of 40°C for a maximum of 30 minutes.

The bøfformer should be handwashed in warm soapwater before initial use. The bøfformer should not be washed in a dishwasher.

The item does not apply any danger to health or environment according to Framework Regulation 1935/2004/EC. The item is manufactured according to Regulation 2023/2006/EC on good manufacturing practice.

Date: 6.4.21

Name: Thor Jensen

Signature: _____